

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.23901 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02	28.10.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Ms. Devasri Roshan Kancharla, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Smt. Lakshmi, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Education, Sri Panuku Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Finance and Sri Radha Krishna Lankisetty, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri V.Ch. Naidu, Ld. Standing Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4. 2. Sri Radha Krishna Lankisetty, Ld. Counsel has submitted the Written Instructions furnished by the Executive Engineer, APEWIDC Division, Tirupati dated 27.10.2025. Copy of it is supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and the same is taken on record. 3. After going through the contents of the Written Instructions, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner seeks short adjournment to implead the Officials of the NABARD and Technical Education. 4. List this matter on 31.10.2025. GRKP, J MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE